505809886 12/09/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5856715

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NULLIFICATION				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
GOLD TIP, LLC					12/06/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GOLD	LC				
Street Address:	368 SC	368 SOUTH GOLD TIP DRIVE				
City:	OREM					
State/Country:	ountry: UTAH					
Postal Code:						
Application Number: 14		1460	00998			
Property TypeApplication Number:146		1460	Number 0998			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		• •	531-9168			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is ເ			
	be sent to f provideo	the of th				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	o <i>the o</i> <i>I; if th</i> 801-5 bknie	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 532-1922 Isen@TraskBritt.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided ::	b the of t; if th 801-5 bknie TRAS	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 532-1922 Isen@TraskBritt.com SKBRITT			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the d</i> <i>i; if th</i> 801-5 bknie TRAS P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is unateral address first; if that is unateral for a second state of the second second state of the second secon			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the d</i> <i>i; if th</i> 801-5 bknie TRAS P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 532-1922 Isen@TraskBritt.com SKBRITT			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the d</i> <i>i; if th</i> 801-5 bknie TRAS P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is unateral address first; if that is unateral for a second state of the second second state of the second secon			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the d</i> <i>i; if th</i> 801-5 bknie TRAS P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 32-1922 Isen@TraskBritt.com SKBRITT BOX 2550 LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the d</i> <i>i; if th</i> 801-5 bknie TRAS P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is unateral for the state of the state o			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the d</i> <i>i; if th</i> 801-5 bknie TRAS P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 32-1922 Isen@TraskBritt.com SKBRITT BOX 2550 TLAKE CITY, UTAH 84110 2507-P12690US JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKI			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the d</i> <i>i; if th</i> 801-5 bknie TRAS P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 32-1922 Isen@TraskBritt.com SKBRITT BOX 2550 LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110 2507-P12690US JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKI /Joseph A. Walkowski/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER: 1.tif	<i>the d</i> <i>i; if th</i> 801-5 bknie TRAS P.O. I	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 32-1922 Isen@TraskBritt.com SKBRITT BOX 2550 LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110 2507-P12690US JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKI /Joseph A. Walkowski/			

In RE:

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/600,998

Owner: GOLD TIP, LLC

Title: ADAPTOR ASSEMBLIES FOR ARROW ASSEMBLIES AND ARROW ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING ADAPTOR ASSEMBLIES

DECLARATION AND REQUEST FOR NULLIFICATION OF ERRONEOUS RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENT

Comes now Joseph A. Walkowski, and states:

- 1. I am President of the law firm of TraskBritt, P.C. and a Registered Patent Attorney, Registration No. 28,765.
- 2. TraskBritt, P.C. are the attorneys of record with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office in regard to the above U.S. Patent Application.
- 3. On November 5, 2018, TraskBritt, P.C. erroneously recorded a CHANGE OF NAME against the property identified above at Reel 047400/Frame: 0381.
- 4. The Correct Owner of the property is GOLD TIP, LLC and the chain of title is as follows:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	REEL/FRAME	RECORDED
BROCK D. ZOBELL	GOLD TIP, LLC	034762 / 0858	01/20/2015

- 5. The chain of title for the above application should not be considered altered by the incorrectly recorded CHANGE OF NAME, and the correct Assignee has been, and continues to be, **GOLD TIP**, **LLC**, the owner of the application at issue.
- 6. The undersigned attorney of record for GOLD TIP, LLC *hereby requests* that the CHANGE OF NAME identified in Section 3 above and previously recorded in the Assignment records of the Office be nullified, and that record title of the property remain in GOLD TIP, LLC.
- 7. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: December 6, 2019

By: /Joseph A. Walkowski/ Joseph A. Walkowski Registration No. 28,765 TRASKBRITT, P.C. P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110-2550 Telephone: 801-532-1922